Our faculty Dr.M.A.Malik has been appointed as Board of Studies member of Osmania University for the period 2019-20 and 2020-21.

**Evidence encloosed here with:** 



No. 14 54 /BOS/B/ Acad-I/2019

Date: 14 -09-2019

## NOTIFICATION

Sub: BOARD OF STUDIES - Reconstitution of Board of Studies in Economics (UG) under the Faculty of Social Sciences, OU - Notification - Issued.

In exercise of the powers conferred by the Ordinance No. II (as amended in the Ordinance XVI and XXX), sanction is accorded for the reconstitution of the Board of Studies in Economics (UG) Under the Faculty of Social Sciences, O.U. with the following Members:-

- The Chairperson, Board of Studies in Economics, UCA & SS, Osmania University.
   The Head, Department of Economics, UCA & SS, Osmania University.
   Prof.A. Nakula Reddy, Department of Economics UCA & SS, O.U. Hyderabad.
   Prof. I. Daisy, Department of Economics, PG College Sec-bad.
- Sec-bad.
  Dr. M. Savithri Department of Economics, UCA & SS Osmania University.
  Dr. A. Lakshmi, Department of Economics, UCW, Koti, Hyderabad.
  Dr. S. HariKrishna, Govt Degree College, Sitafalmandi,
- S. HariKrishna, Govt Degree College, Sitafalmandi,

- Dr. S. HariKrishna, Govt Degree College, Sitafalmandi, Hyd.
   Dr. T.Sudharshan Reddy, Department of Economics, Yogi Vemana University, Kadapa, (A.P)-516005.
   Dr. Malati Devi, Department of Economics, St. Pious College, Habsiguda, Hyderabad.
   Dr. Swaroopa Rani, Department of Economics, Kakatiya University, Warangal.
   T.Dr. M.A. Malik, Government Degree College, Kukatpally, Hyderabad.
   Dr. K.Krishna Reddy, Department of Economics De D. D. College, Kukatpally, Hyderabad.
- Dr. K. Krishna Reddy, Department of Economics, Dr.B.R. Ambedkar open University, Hyderabad.

The term of the Office of the Board of Studies in Economics (UG) shall be for a period of Two (2) years with effect from the date of issue of this notification. However, any Member of the Board shall cease to be a Member when he/she vacates the Office which he/she was holding at the time of his/her nomination, unless otherwise permitted by the Vice-Chancellor.

The Membership is purely honorary. The TA and DA will be paid to the External Members as per the rules of the University in force whenever they attend the meeting of the Board of Studies.

Contd.....

8/3

The External Members are requested to convey their consent of the Membership on the Board of Studies in the enclosed proforma.

The Members are also requested to intimate this Office in case of any change in their address and designation.

Encl: (Proforma)

REGISTRAR

To

All the Members of Board of Studies in Economics (UG) O.U.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Dean, Faculty of Social Sciences, O.U.
- 2. The Registrar / Principal
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, O.U.
- 4. The Additional Controller of Examinations, O.U.
- 5. The Director, Directorate of Academic Audit, O.U.
- 6. The Finance Officer, O.U.
- 7. The Joint Registrar (Administration), O.U.
- 8. The Deputy Registrar (Pre-Audit) O.U.
- 9. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, O.U.